

1997

Zions First National Bank, a national banking association and 4447 Associates, a Utah general partnership v. First Security Financial, a Utah Corporation : Reply Brief of Appellant

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Jeffrey M. Jones; J. Mark Gibb; Durham, Evans, Jones and Pinegar; Attorneys for Plaintiff/Appellee. Scott H. Clark; James S. Jardine; Brent D. Wride; Ray, Quinney and Nebeker; Attorneys for Defendant/Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Zions First National Bank v. First Security Financial*, No. 970644 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1997).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/1189

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT	1
I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED ON REMAND BY HOLDING THAT SECTION 70A-9-318(3) DOES NOT APPLY TO THIS CASE .	1
II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT FIRST SECURITY AND CAPITOL WERE NOT ENTITLED TO MODIFY THEIR CONTRACT PURSUANT TO SECTION 70A-3-318(2) . .	4
III. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN AWARDING ATTORNEY'S FEES TO 4447 ASSOCIATES	6
CONCLUSION	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

America First Credit Union v. First Sec. Bank, 930
P.2d 1198 (Utah 1997) 1, 2, 3

Heaton v. Second Injury Fund, 796 P.2d 676 (Utah 1990) 2

Petty v. Clark, 192 P.2d 589 (Utah 1948) 3, 4

Street v. Fourth Judicial Dist. Court, 191 P.2d 153
(Utah 1948) 3

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 70A-9-318 1, 2, 4, 5
